
In 2021, the local governments in Nigeria received a combined 
N1.7 trillion (18.6%) of N9.1 trillion revenue generated by the 
federal government of Nigeria. This amounts to billions of naira 
received monthly by these local governments. However, we are 
asking the local governments to account for how these monies 
were spent.

NET FAAC ALLOCATION (JANUARY - DECEMBER 2021)

* 114.9bn

91.7bn

71.1bn

69.7bn

61.2bn

59.1bn

56.6bn

55.5bn

52.1bn

51.8bn

50.3bn

49.6bn

49.3bn

48.8bn

48.1bn

47.8bn

46.7bn

43.8bn

42.7bn

42.9bn

41.8bn

40.0bn

38.2bn

37.2bn

37.0bn

36.8bn

36.2bn

36.0bn

34.8bn

33.4bn

32.9bn

31.8bn

29.7bn

27.4bn

27.2bn

24.9bn

20.2bn

NUMBER
OF LGAs TOTAL (N) PERCENTAGE (%)

TOTAL 774 N1,719.2tr

6.68

5.33

4.14

4.05

3.56

3.44

3.29

3.23

3.03

3.01

2.93

2.89

2.87

2.84

2.80

2.78

2.72

2.55

2.49

2.49

2.43

2.33

2.22

2.16

2.15

2.14

2.10

2.09

2.02

1.94

1.92

1.85

1.73

1.59

1.58

1.45

1.17

STATE

LAGOS

KANO

OYO

KATSINA

RIVERS

KADUNA

AKWA IBOM

BORNO

JIGAWA

NIGER

OSUN

BENUE

IMO

DELTA

SOKOTO

BAUCHI

FCT

ANAMBRA

KEBBI

KOGI

ADAMAWA

OGUN

PLATEAU

ONDO

EDO

ENUGU

YOBE

CROSS RIVER

TARABA

ABIA

ZAMFARA

KWARA

EKITI

NASARAWA

EBONYI

GOMBE

BAYELSA

*

*

20

44

34

34

23

23

31

27

27

24

30

22

27

25

22

20

6

21

22

20

22

19

17

18

19

17

17

18

16

17

14

16

16

13

13

11

9

#myLGA
#AskQuestions

This service works on MTN lines only.

You can find out how much your LG received using BudgIT's LG Alert.
Text -   civichive (space) local govt   to 34461.

myLGA

*

We call on Local Government Administrators to provide accountability on the usage of monies received from the federal government.

Lagos(37), Ogun (37), Osun (32), and Oyo (35) also have Local Council Development Areas (LCDAs) that share the allocation.*

Source: National Bureau of Statistics (NBS)


	Page 1

