

In 2021, the local governments in Nigeria received a combined N1.7 trillion (18.6%) of N9.1 trillion revenue generated by the federal government of Nigeria. This amounts to billions of naira received monthly by these local governments. However, we are asking the local governments to account for how these monies were spent.

## **NET FAAC ALLOCATION (JANUARY - DECEMBER 2021)**

STATE	NUMBER OF LGAs	TOTAL (N)		PERCENTAGE (%)
LAGOS	20 <b>*</b>	114.9bn	••••••	6.68
KANO	44	91.7bn	••••••	5.33
OYO	34 <b>*</b>	71.1bn	••••••	4.14
KATSINA	34	69.7bn	••••••	4.05
RIVERS	23	61.2bn	•••••	3.56
KADUNA	23	59.1bn	•••••	3.44
<b>AKWA IBOM</b>	31	56.6bn	•••••	3.29
BORNO	27	55.5bn	•••••	3.23
JIGAWA	27	52.1bn	•••••	3.03
NIGER	24	51.8bn	•••••	3.01
OSUN	30 <b>*</b>	50.3bn	•••••	2.93
BENUE	22	49.6bn	•••••	2.89
IMO	27	49.3bn	•••••	2.87
DELTA	25	48.8bn	•••••	2.84
SOKOTO	22	48.1bn	•••••	2.80
BAUCHI	20	47.8bn	•••••	2.78
FCT	6	46.7bn	•••••	2.72
ANAMBRA	21	43.8bn	•••••	2.55
KEBBI	22	42.7bn	•••••	2.49
KOGI	20	42.9bn	•••••	2.49
ADAMAWA	22	41.8bn	••••	2.43
OGUN	19 <b>*</b>	40.0bn	•••••	2.33
PLATEAU	17	38.2bn	••••	2.22
ONDO	18	37.2bn	•••••	2.16
EDO	19	37.0bn	•••••	2.15
ENUGU	17	36.8bn	••••	2.14
YOBE	17	36.2bn	•••••	2.10
CROSS RIVER	18	36.0bn	•••••	2.09
TARABA	16	34.8bn	•••••	2.02
ABIA	17	33.4bn	•••••	1.94
ZAMFARA	14	32.9bn	•••••	1.92
KWARA	16	31.8bn	••••	1.85
EKITI	16	29.7bn	••••	1.73
NASARAWA	13	27.4bn	••••	1.59
EBONYI	13	27.2bn	•••••	1.58
GOMBE	11	24.9bn	••••••	1.45
BAYELSA	9	20.2bn	•••••	1.17
TOTAL	774	N1,719.2tr		

<sup>★</sup>Lagos(37), Ogun (37), Osun (32), and Oyo (35) also have Local Council Development Areas (LCDAs) that share the allocation.

We call on Local Government Administrators to provide accountability on the usage of monies received from the federal government.



You can find out how much your LG received using BudgIT's LG Alert.

Text - civichive (space) local govt to 34461.

#myLGA
#AskQuestions



This service works on MTN lines only.



**y f** BudglTng



www.yourbudgit.com